
Mount Union (9-2, 4-0) -vs- Heidelberg (0-11, 0-4)
4/9/2022 at Tiffin, Ohio (Hoernemann Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Mount Union Goals: Sydney Bumbarger (5); Sam Karr (4); Eden Kesler (4); Emily Nannarone (3); Madi Karr (1); Katie Clark (1); Emily Funk
(1) 
Assists: Mackenzie Kolstad (2); Katie Clark (2); Julia Bates (1); Madi Karr (1); Emily Funk (1); Eden Kesler (1) 
 
Heidelberg Goals: Gianna Ricci (2); Sydney Shaffer (1); Hannah Kaplan (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Hoernemann Stadium
Penalties: Payton Dawson 1st/00:45; Kelly Spence 2nd/03:37; Karissa Sponseller 3rd/02:29; Haley Cruze 4th/14:00
Officials: ---

Date: 4/9/2022
Attendance: 171

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Union 12 5 2 0 19
Heidelberg 0 0 2 2 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Union 17 10 9 5 41
Heidelberg 6 2 3 9 20

Shots On Goal
Mount Union 0 0 0 0 0
Heidelberg 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Mount Union 4 2 1 2 9
Heidelberg 3 2 6 4 15

Turnovers
Mount Union 1 1 2 3 7
Heidelberg 3 2 1 2 8

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Union 4-5 3-3 1-2 3-3 11-13
Heidelberg 1-2 2-2 3-3 6-7 12-14

Ground Balls
Mount Union 2 4 4 3 13
Heidelberg 4 0 3 5 12

Face Offs
Mount Union 0 0 0 0 0
Heidelberg 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
Mount Union 0 0 0 0 2-0
Heidelberg 0 0 0 0 1-0



Mount Union 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Mackenzie Kolstad 0 2 2 5 2 1 1 - -
2 Julia Bates 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 - -
4 Madi Karr 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -
8 Maddie Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Leah Shutts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Sydney Bumbarger 5 0 5 6 0 0 0 - -
11 Molly McGinnis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Delaney Allen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Katie Clark 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 - -
27 Sam Karr 4 0 4 4 1 0 0 - -
28 Ashley Carr 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
30 Eden Kesler 4 1 5 7 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 Megan Casciola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Tiffany Schaumberg 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Ella Sinopoli 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
14 Shyanna White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Abby Lindkvist 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Emily Nannarone 3 0 3 6 3 1 0 - -
17 Tara Santoro 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
18 Gillian Maffit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Haley Cruze 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Madeline McCrackin 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
24 Emily Funk 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -
25 Ashley Ray 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Kate Kueter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Karissa Sponseller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 19 8 27 41 13 7 3 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Molly McGinnis 15:00 0 4 W
14 Shyanna White 15:00 2 2
15 Abby Lindkvist 30:00 2 3



Heidelberg 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Ella Lane 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
1 Kelly Spence 0 0 0 4 3 1 2 - -
3 Kerry Hastings 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
11 Gianna Ricci 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
13 Courtney Moggio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Megan Vesely 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Mackenzie Hawley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Brianna Lloyd 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
18 Payton Dawson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
21 Emily Morris 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
22 Sydney Shaffer 1 0 1 5 2 4 0 - -
24 Hannah Kaplan 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 4 0 4 20 12 8 3 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Ella Lane 60:00 19 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MTU BERG
1st 13:47 Eden Kesler Madi Karr 1 0
1st 11:47 Sydney Bumbarger Unassisted 2 0
1st 10:53 Sydney Bumbarger Unassisted 3 0
1st 08:57 Emily Funk Unassisted 4 0
1st 08:33 Sydney Bumbarger Julia Bates 5 0
1st 07:36 Eden Kesler Unassisted 6 0
1st 06:33 Sam Karr Mackenzie Kolstad 7 0
1st 05:02 Sam Karr Katie Clark 8 0
1st 04:41 Sydney Bumbarger Unassisted 9 0
1st 04:04 Sam Karr Katie Clark 10 0
1st 02:29 Madi Karr Unassisted 11 0
1st 00:42 Katie Clark (UP) Unassisted 12 0
2nd 11:07 Sam Karr Unassisted 13 0
2nd 09:36 Eden Kesler Unassisted 14 0
2nd 07:56 Sydney Bumbarger Eden Kesler 15 0
2nd 03:09 Eden Kesler (UP) Emily Funk 16 0
2nd 01:08 Emily Nannarone Mackenzie Kolstad 17 0
3rd 12:34 Gianna Ricci Unassisted 17 1
3rd 09:50 Emily Nannarone Unassisted 18 1
3rd 08:00 Emily Nannarone Unassisted 19 1
3rd 02:29 Gianna Ricci (UP) Unassisted 19 2
4th 11:45 Sydney Shaffer Unassisted 19 3
4th 04:24 Hannah Kaplan Unassisted 19 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:45 BERG Payton Dawson 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:37 BERG Kelly Spence 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 02:29 MTU Karissa Sponseller 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 14:00 MTU Haley Cruze 00:00 YELLOW CARD


